
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

31 
117 

84 
11 
97 

212 
16 
47 
71 

389 
18 
80 

9 
17 

1 
19 
83 
28 

7 
92 

6 
00 
44 

Name 

Seth Higgins 
Bob Caudle 
Jim Sandberg 
Joe Robau 
Skip Duplissey 
John Bergendahl 
Steve Cole 
Carl Janin 
John Scott 
Jeffrey Garrett 
David Fershtand 
Paul Haggar 
Louis Gladfelter 
Herb Hilton 
Keith Davidson 
Jeff Neathery 
Gene Hassell 
Jace Mulacek 
Sterling Mulacek 
Roger Williams 
Robert Cobb 
Colby Lemmons 
George Wright 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 Porsche RSR 
1965 Ford 302 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1973 Chevron B23 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1962 Ford Falcon 2 door 
1966 Ford Mustang Coupe 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1968 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 RS 
1967 Mercury Cougar 
1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

blue 
black 
Red/White 
White 
Black/Green 
Blue 
Black 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
Blue 
Green/Yellow 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
Green 
Red /White 
Silver 
Blue/White 
Orange 
Orange 
Pastel Blue 
White/Blue 

Class 

FIA 

AP 

AP 

BP 

FIA 

BP 

BP 

TA 

AP 

AS 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS-H 

AS 

BP 

BP 

AS 

Student 

TA 

BP-H 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:10.792 
2:11.770 
2:13.649 
2:14.358 
2:15.132 
2:15.191 
2:16.469 
2:16.867 
2:17.510 
2:17.522 
2:17.729 
2:17.910 
2:19.042 
2:22.556 
2:23.328 
2:24.654 
2:24.922 
2:26.063 
2:26.772 
2:27.142 
2:31.668 
2:33.720 
2:41.814 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Total Tm 

8:08.076 
6:35.577 
8:12.826 
8:37.342 
8:08.904 
7:26.702 
9:24.774 
7:27.886 
8:15.552 
8:23.742 
7:27.540 
7:47.517 
8:27.511 
7:20.064 
7:57.913 
7:56.868 
7:58.570 
8:14.894 
8:12.759 
2:49.814 
3:09.443 
3:24.642 
7:54.118 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/9/2023 8:51:18 AM 
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Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 
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G1 - P & Q 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 8:40:13 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 08:00 



Lap 

 

(9) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 

 

(1) Keith Davidson 
1 
2 
3 

 

(19) Jeff Neathery 
1 
2 
3 

 

(83) Gene Hassell 
1 
2 
3 

 

(28) Jace Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 

 

(7) Sterling Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 

 

(6) Robert Cobb 
1 

 

(00) Colby Lemmons 
1 

 

(44) George Wright 
p1 

2 

Lap Tm 

2:41.103 
2:19.042 

2:24.527 
2:22.611 
2:22.556 

2:29.006 
2:27.157 
2:23.328 

2:31.308 
2:27.486 
2:24.654 

2:30.058 
2:27.147 
2:24.922 

2:28.600 
2:26.063 
2:28.263 

2:28.256 
2:26.772 
2:26.992 

2:27.142 

2:31.668 

2:33.720 

3:02.207 
2:41.814 

Diff 

+22.061 

+1.971 
+0.055 

+5.678 
+3.829 

+6.654 
+2.832 

+5.136 
+2.225 

+2.537 

+2.200 

+1.484 

+0.220 

+20.393 

Time of Day 

8:46:21.671 
8:48:40.713 

8:42:48.099 
8:45:10.710 
8:47:33.266 

8:43:20.630 
8:45:47.787 
8:48:11.115 

8:43:17.930 
8:45:45.416 
8:48:10.070 

8:43:19.703 
8:45:46.850 
8:48:11.772 

8:43:33.770 
8:45:59.833 
8:48:28.096 

8:43:32.197 
8:45:58.969 
8:48:25.961 

8:43:03.016 

8:43:22.645 

8:43:37.844 

8:45:25.506 
8:48:07.320 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(31) Seth Higgins 
1 
2 
3 

 

(117) Bob Caudle 
1 
2 

 

(84) Jim Sandberg 
1 
2 
3 

 

(11) Joe Robau 
1 
2 
3 

 

(97) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(47) Carl Janin 
1 
2 
3 

 

(71) John Scott 
1 
2 
3 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 

 

(18) David Fershtand 
1 
2 
3 

 

(80) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:13.722 
2:12.068 
2:10.792 

2:15.813 
2:11.770 

2:25.468 
2:17.869 
2:13.649 

2:15.506 
2:14.358 
2:14.900 

2:19.755 
2:15.132 
2:15.980 

2:19.171 
2:17.068 
2:15.191 

2:26.454 
2:22.047 
2:17.842 
2:16.469 

2:20.757 
2:16.867 
2:17.342 

2:29.093 
2:46.681 
2:17.510 

2:21.324 
2:27.027 
2:17.522 

2:27.437 
2:17.729 
2:18.268 

2:19.506 
2:20.390 
2:17.910 

Diff 

+2.930 
+1.276 

+4.043 

+11.819 
+4.220 

+1.148 

+0.542 

+4.623 

+0.848 

+3.980 
+1.877 

+9.985 
+5.578 
+1.373 

+3.890 

+0.475 

+11.583 
+29.171 

+3.802 
+9.505 

+9.708 

+0.539 

+1.596 
+2.480 

Time of Day 

8:43:58.418 
8:46:10.486 
8:48:21.278 

8:44:37.009 
8:46:48.779 

8:43:54.510 
8:46:12.379 
8:48:26.028 

8:44:21.286 
8:46:35.644 
8:48:50.544 

8:43:50.994 
8:46:06.126 
8:48:22.106 

8:43:07.645 
8:45:24.713 
8:47:39.904 

8:42:41.618 
8:45:03.665 
8:47:21.507 
8:49:37.976 

8:43:06.879 
8:45:23.746 
8:47:41.088 

8:43:24.563 
8:46:11.244 
8:48:28.754 

8:43:52.395 
8:46:19.422 
8:48:36.944 

8:43:04.745 
8:45:22.474 
8:47:40.742 

8:43:22.419 
8:45:42.809 
8:48:00.719 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Steve Cole (16) 

2 Herb Hilton (17) 

3 Roger Williams (92) 

4 David Fershtand (18) 

5 Carl Janin (47) 

6 Jeff Neathery (19) 

7 John Bergendahl (212) 

8 Gene Hassell (83) 

9 Robert Cobb (6) 

10 Keith Davidson (1) 

11 John Scott (71) 

12 Paul Haggar (80) 

13 Sterling Mulacek (7) 

14 Colby Lemmons (00) 

15 Jace Mulacek (28) 

16 Jim Sandberg (84) 

17 Jeffrey Garrett (389) 

18 Skip Duplissey (97) 

19 Seth Higgins (31) 

20 Joe Robau (11) 

21 Bob Caudle (117) 

22 George Wright (44) 

23 Louis Gladfelter (9) 
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Lapchart
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